

Bid Tab 02-254K College Drive Donation Circle Cul-de-Sac					Barrett Paving Materials, Inc		Outdoor Enterprise	
Item	Description	Units	Est Quantity	Fixed Price	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
201-1000	CLEARING AND GRUBBING INCLUDING TREE/STUMP REMOVAL (<12")	LS	1.00	no	\$5,095.00	\$5,095.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
202-2100	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER REMOVED	FOOT	112.00	no	\$6.00	\$672.00	\$5.00	\$560.00
202-3000	CONCRETE FLATWORK REMOVED (6" & UNDER)	SF	1,118.00	no	\$2.00	\$2,236.00	\$1.50	\$1,677.00
203A-1101	EXCAVATION AND EMBANKMENT, INCLUDING ASPHALT CONCRETE AND PIPE < 8"	CY	4,178.00	no	\$18.00	\$75,204.00	\$10.00	\$41,780.00
204-1000	SUBGRADE COMPACTION	SY	1,694.00	no	\$1.50	\$2,541.00	\$1.00	\$1,694.00
301-1000	ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE	TON	460.00	no	\$75.00	\$34,500.00	\$80.00	\$36,800.00
304-1000	AGGREGATE BASE	TON	807.00	no	\$36.00	\$29,052.00	\$30.00	\$24,210.00
407-2000	NON-TRACKING TACK COAT	GAL	158.00	no	\$3.00	\$474.00	\$8.00	\$1,264.00
441-1100	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1 (448), PG64-22 (1.5")	TON	133.00	no	\$128.00	\$17,024.00	\$86.00	\$11,438.00
441-1000	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 1 (448), (1")	TON	89.00	no	\$95.00	\$8,455.00	\$85.00	\$7,565.00
608A-1000	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	3,547.00	no	\$5.50	\$19,508.50	\$6.50	\$23,055.50
608A-2001	6" CONCRETE SIDEWALK, AS PER PLAN	SF	364.00	no	\$8.50	\$3,094.00	\$9.20	\$3,348.80
608A-2062	6" CONCRETE DRIVE APPROACH, AS PER PLAN	SF	470.00	no	\$8.50	\$3,995.00	\$9.20	\$4,324.00
608A-3001	6" CONCRETE CURB RAMP, AS PER PLAN	SF	293.00	no	\$8.50	\$2,490.50	\$9.20	\$2,695.60
608A-3082	DETECTABLE WARNING	SF	40.00	no	\$40.00	\$1,600.00	\$45.00	\$1,800.00
609-1100	KETTERING TYPE B CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	FOOT	782.00	no	\$17.60	\$13,763.20	\$22.00	\$17,204.00
611-4120	12" CONDUIT, ADS N-12 OR APPROVED EQUAL	FOOT	108.00	no	\$78.00	\$8,424.00	\$35.00	\$3,780.00
611-1200	CATCH BASIN, TYPE 3-KETTERING MODIFIED	EACH	2.00	no	\$4,100.00	\$8,200.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00
614-1001	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC, AS PER PLAN	LS	1.00	no	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
625-1003	LIGHT POLE, CONVENTIONAL DAVIT ARM, AS PER PLAN	EACH	4.00	no	\$3,041.00	\$12,164.00	\$3,300.00	\$13,200.00

Bid Tab 02-254K College Drive Donation Circle Cul-de-Sac					Barrett Paving Materials, Inc		Outdoor Enterprise	
Item	Description	Units	Est Quantity	Fixed Price	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
625-6501	LUMINAIRE, CONVENTIONAL, SOLID STATE, (LED), AS PER PLAN	EACH	4.00	no	\$345.00	\$1,380.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00
625-1401	LIGHT POLE FOUNDATION, 24" X 8' DEEP, AS PER PLAN	EACH	4.00	no	\$1,511.00	\$6,044.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00
625-2060	DISTRIBUTION CABLE, NO. 6 AWG, 600 VOLT	FOOT	1,224.00	no	\$1.65	\$2,019.60	\$1.90	\$2,325.60
625-2042	NO. 10 AWG POLE AND BRACKET CABLE	FOOT	408.00	no	\$1.35	\$550.80	\$1.30	\$530.40
625-3524	CONDUIT, JACKED OR DRILLED, 725.052, 2", AS PER PLAN	FOOT	50.00	no	\$36.00	\$1,800.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00
625-4000	TRENCH	FOOT	408.00	no	\$7.40	\$3,019.20	\$5.00	\$2,040.00
625-5181	PULLBOX, 725.08, 18"X18", AS PER PLAN	EACH	2.00	no	\$980.00	\$1,960.00	\$320.00	\$640.00
625-2900	CABLE SPLICING KIT	EACH	2.00	no	\$69.00	\$138.00	\$65.00	\$130.00
625-0070	CONNECTION, FUSED PULL APART	EACH	8.00	no	\$82.50	\$660.00	\$65.00	\$520.00
625-0080	CONNECTION, UNFUSED PULL APART	EACH	4.00	no	\$77.00	\$308.00	\$60.00	\$240.00
625-7000	GROUND ROD	EACH	4.00	no	\$197.00	\$788.00	\$70.00	\$280.00
625-7300	PLASTIC CAUTION TAPE	FOOT	408.00	no	\$0.35	\$142.80	\$0.06	\$24.48
630-1040	SIGN, FLAT SHEET	SF	8.00	no	\$16.00	\$128.00	\$18.00	\$144.00
630-1050	GROUND MOUNTED SUPPORT, NO. 3 POST	FOOT	13.00	no	\$14.50	\$188.50	\$16.00	\$208.00
644-1500	CENTER LINE, DOUBLE SOLID	MILE	0.02	no	\$20,510.00	\$410.20	\$23,000.00	\$460.00
644-1601	CENTER LINE, SOLID/DASHED	MILE	0.06	no	\$20,510.00	\$1,230.60	\$23,000.00	\$1,380.00
644-1800	CHANNELIZING LINE, 6"	MILE	0.01	no	\$36,900.00	\$369.00	\$40,000.00	\$400.00
644-2100	STOP LINE, 24"	FOOT	24.00	no	\$23.25	\$558.00	\$25.00	\$600.00
653-0300	TOPSOIL FURNISHED AND PLACED, 4" DEPTH	TON	172.00	no	\$60.00	\$10,320.00	\$30.00	\$5,160.00
659-0100	SEEDING AND MULCHING	SY	1,545.00	no	\$2.30	\$3,553.50	\$2.00	\$3,090.00

Bid Tab 02-254K College Drive Donation Circle Cul-de-Sac					Barrett Paving Materials, Inc		Outdoor Enterprise	
Item	Description	Units	Est Quantity	Fixed Price	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
832-0200	SEDIMENT AND EROSION CONTROL, PER ODOT SS 832	EACH	10,000.00	yes	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00
901-6310	WATER LINE VALVE BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE, PER MCES SPECIFICATIONS	EACH	1.00	no	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$200.00	\$200.00
901-6373	REMOVE AND RELOCATE WATER LINE VALVE BOX, PER MCES SPECIFICATIONS (CONTING	EACH	1.00	no	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$200.00	\$200.00
625-3025	CONDUIT, 2", 725.051, AS PER PLAN	FOOT	408.00	no	\$5.00	\$2,040.00	\$3.30	\$1,346.40
					Total:	\$330,100.40	Total:	\$250,314.78

Bid Tab 02-254K College Drive Donation Circle Cul-de-Sac					Brumbaugh Construction, Inc.		Kelchner Inc		
Item	Description	Units	Est Quantity	Fixed Price	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	
201-1000	CLEARING AND GRUBBING INCLUDING TREE/STUMP REMOVAL (<12")	LS	1.00	no	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	
202-2100	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER REMOVED	FOOT	112.00	no	\$7.00	\$784.00	\$17.00	\$1,904.00	
202-3000	CONCRETE FLATWORK REMOVED (6" & UNDER)	SF	1,118.00	no	\$3.00	\$3,354.00	\$1.75	\$1,956.50	
203A-1101	EXCAVATION AND EMBANKMENT, INCLUDING ASPHALT CONCRETE AND PIPE < 8"	CY	4,178.00	no	\$18.00	\$75,204.00	\$7.00	\$29,246.00	
204-1000	SUBGRADE COMPACTION	SY	1,694.00	no	\$1.00	\$1,694.00	\$2.00	\$3,388.00	
301-1000	ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE	TON	460.00	no	\$80.00	\$36,800.00	\$75.00	\$34,500.00	
304-1000	AGGREGATE BASE	TON	807.00	no	\$25.00	\$20,175.00	\$28.00	\$22,596.00	
407-2000	NON-TRACKING TACK COAT	GAL	158.00	no	\$1.00	\$158.00	\$7.00	\$1,106.00	
441-1100	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1 (448), PG64-22 (1.5")	TON	133.00	no	\$85.00	\$11,305.00	\$80.00	\$10,640.00	
441-1000	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 1 (448), (1")	TON	89.00	no	\$82.00	\$7,298.00	\$80.00	\$7,120.00	
608A-1000	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	3,547.00	no	\$6.00	\$21,282.00	\$6.50	\$23,055.50	
608A-2001	6" CONCRETE SIDEWALK, AS PER PLAN	SF	364.00	no	\$9.00	\$3,276.00	\$9.25	\$3,367.00	
608A-2062	6" CONCRETE DRIVE APPROACH, AS PER PLAN	SF	470.00	no	\$8.50	\$3,995.00	\$30.00	\$14,100.00	
608A-3001	6" CONCRETE CURB RAMP, AS PER PLAN	SF	293.00	no	\$8.75	\$2,563.75	\$11.00	\$3,223.00	
608A-3082	DETECTABLE WARNING	SF	40.00	no	\$43.00	\$1,720.00	\$42.00	\$1,680.00	
609-1100	KETTERING TYPE B CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	FOOT	782.00	no	\$24.00	\$18,768.00	\$19.00	\$14,858.00	
611-4120	12" CONDUIT, ADS N-12 OR APPROVED EQUAL	FOOT	108.00	no	\$38.00	\$4,104.00	\$70.00	\$7,560.00	
611-1200	CATCH BASIN, TYPE 3-KETTERING MODIFIED	EACH	2.00	no	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,100.00	\$8,200.00	
614-1001	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC, AS PER PLAN	LS	1.00	no	\$13,882.45	\$13,882.45	\$2,850.00	\$2,850.00	
625-1003	LIGHT POLE, CONVENTIONAL DAVIT ARM, AS PER PLAN	EACH	4.00	no	\$2,600.00	\$10,400.00	\$3,100.00	\$12,400.00	

Bid Tab 02-254K College Drive Donation Circle Cul-de-Sac					Brumbaugh Construction, Inc.		Kelchner Inc		
Item	Description	Units	Est Quantity	Fixed Price	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	
625-6501	LUMINAIRE, CONVENTIONAL, SOLID STATE, (LED), AS PER PLAN	EACH	4.00	no	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$475.00	\$1,900.00	
625-1401	LIGHT POLE FOUNDATION, 24" X 8' DEEP, AS PER PLAN	EACH	4.00	no	\$850.00	\$3,400.00	\$875.00	\$3,500.00	
625-2060	DISTRIBUTION CABLE, NO. 6 AWG, 600 VOLT	FOOT	1,224.00	no	\$2.00	\$2,448.00	\$1.75	\$2,142.00	
625-2042	NO. 10 AWG POLE AND BRACKET CABLE	FOOT	408.00	no	\$0.50	\$204.00	\$1.20	\$489.60	
625-3524	CONDUIT, JACKED OR DRILLED, 725.052, 2", AS PER PLAN	FOOT	50.00	no	\$16.00	\$800.00	\$18.00	\$900.00	
625-4000	TRENCH	FOOT	408.00	no	\$8.00	\$3,264.00	\$4.25	\$1,734.00	
625-5181	PULLBOX, 725.08, 18"X18", AS PER PLAN	EACH	2.00	no	\$550.00	\$1,100.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	
625-2900	CABLE SPLICING KIT	EACH	2.00	no	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$60.00	\$120.00	
625-0070	CONNECTION, FUSED PULL APART	EACH	8.00	no	\$80.00	\$640.00	\$55.00	\$440.00	
625-0080	CONNECTION, UNFUSED PULL APART	EACH	4.00	no	\$75.00	\$300.00	\$53.00	\$212.00	
625-7000	GROUND ROD	EACH	4.00	no	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$63.00	\$252.00	
625-7300	PLASTIC CAUTION TAPE	FOOT	408.00	no	\$0.35	\$142.80	\$0.05	\$20.40	
630-1040	SIGN, FLAT SHEET	SF	8.00	no	\$45.00	\$360.00	\$17.00	\$136.00	
630-1050	GROUND MOUNTED SUPPORT, NO. 3 POST	FOOT	13.00	no	\$16.00	\$208.00	\$15.00	\$195.00	
644-1500	CENTER LINE, DOUBLE SOLID	MILE	0.02	no	\$15,000.00	\$300.00	\$14,000.00	\$280.00	
644-1601	CENTER LINE, SOLID/DASHED	MILE	0.06	no	\$10,500.00	\$630.00	\$5,200.00	\$312.00	
644-1800	CHANNELIZING LINE, 6"	MILE	0.01	no	\$17,000.00	\$170.00	\$17,000.00	\$170.00	
644-2100	STOP LINE, 24"	FOOT	24.00	no	\$20.00	\$480.00	\$20.00	\$480.00	
653-0300	TOPSOIL FURNISHED AND PLACED, 4" DEPTH	TON	172.00	no	\$37.00	\$6,364.00	\$12.00	\$2,064.00	
659-0100	SEEDING AND MULCHING	SY	1,545.00	no	\$2.00	\$3,090.00	\$1.00	\$1,545.00	

Bid Tab 02-254K College Drive Donation Circle Cul-de-Sac					Brumbaugh Construction, Inc.		Kelchner Inc	
Item	Description	Units	Est Quantity	Fixed Price	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
832-0200	SEDIMENT AND EROSION CONTROL, PER ODOT SS 832	EACH	10,000.00	yes	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00
901-6310	WATER LINE VALVE BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE, PER MCES SPECIFICATIONS	EACH	1.00	no	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$135.00	\$135.00
901-6373	REMOVE AND RELOCATE WATER LINE VALVE BOX, PER MCES SPECIFICATIONS (CONTING	EACH	1.00	no	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
625-3025	CONDUIT, 2", 725.051, AS PER PLAN	FOOT	408.00	no	\$2.75	\$1,122.00	\$3.25	\$1,326.00
					Total:	\$284,936.00	Total:	\$243,703.00

Bid Tab 02-254K College Drive Donation Circle Cul-de-Sac					KT SUPPLY LTD		Belgray, Inc.		
Item	Description	Units	Est Quantity	Fixed Price	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	
201-1000	CLEARING AND GRUBBING INCLUDING TREE/STUMP REMOVAL (<12")	LS	1.00	no	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	
202-2100	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER REMOVED	FOOT	112.00	no	\$13.50	\$1,512.00	\$10.00	\$1,120.00	
202-3000	CONCRETE FLATWORK REMOVED (6" & UNDER)	SF	1,118.00	no	\$1.20	\$1,341.60	\$1.40	\$1,565.20	
203A-1101	EXCAVATION AND EMBANKMENT, INCLUDING ASPHALT CONCRETE AND PIPE < 8"	CY	4,178.00	no	\$16.00	\$66,848.00	\$27.00	\$112,806.00	
204-1000	SUBGRADE COMPACTION	SY	1,694.00	no	\$2.80	\$4,743.20	\$2.00	\$3,388.00	
301-1000	ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE	TON	460.00	no	\$75.00	\$34,500.00	\$77.00	\$35,420.00	
304-1000	AGGREGATE BASE	TON	807.00	no	\$30.00	\$24,210.00	\$23.00	\$18,561.00	
407-2000	NON-TRACKING TACK COAT	GAL	158.00	no	\$1.00	\$158.00	\$1.00	\$158.00	
441-1100	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1 (448), PG64-22 (1.5")	TON	133.00	no	\$100.00	\$13,300.00	\$100.00	\$13,300.00	
441-1000	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 1 (448), (1")	TON	89.00	no	\$100.00	\$8,900.00	\$100.00	\$8,900.00	
608A-1000	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	3,547.00	no	\$6.15	\$21,814.05	\$6.25	\$22,168.75	
608A-2001	6" CONCRETE SIDEWALK, AS PER PLAN	SF	364.00	no	\$11.50	\$4,186.00	\$9.25	\$3,367.00	
608A-2062	6" CONCRETE DRIVE APPROACH, AS PER PLAN	SF	470.00	no	\$11.50	\$5,405.00	\$9.00	\$4,230.00	
608A-3001	6" CONCRETE CURB RAMP, AS PER PLAN	SF	293.00	no	\$11.50	\$3,369.50	\$15.00	\$4,395.00	
608A-3082	DETECTABLE WARNING	SF	40.00	no	\$42.00	\$1,680.00	\$25.00	\$1,000.00	
609-1100	KETTERING TYPE B CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	FOOT	782.00	no	\$18.00	\$14,076.00	\$23.00	\$17,986.00	
611-4120	12" CONDUIT, ADS N-12 OR APPROVED EQUAL	FOOT	108.00	no	\$43.00	\$4,644.00	\$45.00	\$4,860.00	
611-1200	CATCH BASIN, TYPE 3-KETTERING MODIFIED	EACH	2.00	no	\$2,800.00	\$5,600.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	
614-1001	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC, AS PER PLAN	LS	1.00	no	\$42,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$12,134.07	\$12,134.07	
625-1003	LIGHT POLE, CONVENTIONAL DAVIT ARM, AS PER PLAN	EACH	4.00	no	\$2,480.00	\$9,920.00	\$2,907.90	\$11,631.60	

Bid Tab 02-254K College Drive Donation Circle Cul-de-Sac					KT SUPPLY LTD		Belgray, Inc.		
Item	Description	Units	Est Quantity	Fixed Price	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	
625-6501	LUMINAIRE, CONVENTIONAL, SOLID STATE, (LED), AS PER PLAN	EACH	4.00	no	\$460.00	\$1,840.00	\$400.50	\$1,602.00	
625-1401	LIGHT POLE FOUNDATION, 24" X 8' DEEP, AS PER PLAN	EACH	4.00	no	\$800.00	\$3,200.00	\$1,726.00	\$6,904.00	
625-2060	DISTRIBUTION CABLE, NO. 6 AWG, 600 VOLT	FOOT	1,224.00	no	\$1.80	\$2,203.20	\$3.14	\$3,843.36	
625-2042	NO. 10 AWG POLE AND BRACKET CABLE	FOOT	408.00	no	\$0.50	\$204.00	\$5.91	\$2,411.28	
625-3524	CONDUIT, JACKED OR DRILLED, 725.052, 2", AS PER PLAN	FOOT	50.00	no	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$77.00	\$3,850.00	
625-4000	TRENCH	FOOT	408.00	no	\$7.50	\$3,060.00	\$14.51	\$5,920.08	
625-5181	PULLBOX, 725.08, 18"X18", AS PER PLAN	EACH	2.00	no	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$832.00	\$1,664.00	
625-2900	CABLE SPLICING KIT	EACH	2.00	no	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$123.60	\$247.20	
625-0070	CONNECTION, FUSED PULL APART	EACH	8.00	no	\$75.00	\$600.00	\$112.60	\$900.80	
625-0080	CONNECTION, UNFUSED PULL APART	EACH	4.00	no	\$70.00	\$280.00	\$112.60	\$450.40	
625-7000	GROUND ROD	EACH	4.00	no	\$160.00	\$640.00	\$230.00	\$920.00	
625-7300	PLASTIC CAUTION TAPE	FOOT	408.00	no	\$0.35	\$142.80	\$0.14	\$57.12	
630-1040	SIGN, FLAT SHEET	SF	8.00	no	\$44.00	\$352.00	\$22.00	\$176.00	
630-1050	GROUND MOUNTED SUPPORT, NO. 3 POST	FOOT	13.00	no	\$16.00	\$208.00	\$15.00	\$195.00	
644-1500	CENTER LINE, DOUBLE SOLID	MILE	0.02	no	\$13,709.00	\$274.18	\$13,709.00	\$274.18	
644-1601	CENTER LINE, SOLID/DASHED	MILE	0.06	no	\$9,854.00	\$591.24	\$9,854.00	\$591.24	
644-1800	CHANNELIZING LINE, 6"	MILE	0.01	no	\$15,748.00	\$157.48	\$15,747.00	\$157.47	
644-2100	STOP LINE, 24"	FOOT	24.00	no	\$19.00	\$456.00	\$19.00	\$456.00	
653-0300	TOPSOIL FURNISHED AND PLACED, 4" DEPTH	TON	172.00	no	\$59.00	\$10,148.00	\$40.00	\$6,880.00	
659-0100	SEEDING AND MULCHING	SY	1,545.00	no	\$2.35	\$3,630.75	\$1.25	\$1,931.25	

Bid Tab 02-254K College Drive Donation Circle Cul-de-Sac					KT SUPPLY LTD		Belgray, Inc.	
Item	Description	Units	Est Quantity	Fixed Price	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
832-0200	SEDIMENT AND EROSION CONTROL, PER ODOT SS 832	EACH	10,000.00	yes	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00
901-6310	WATER LINE VALVE BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE, PER MCES SPECIFICATIONS	EACH	1.00	no	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00
901-6373	REMOVE AND RELOCATE WATER LINE VALVE BOX, PER MCES SPECIFICATIONS (CONTING	EACH	1.00	no	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
625-3025	CONDUIT, 2", 725.051, AS PER PLAN	FOOT	408.00	no	\$2.50	\$1,020.00	\$11.50	\$4,692.00
					Total:	\$312,365.00	Total:	\$348,214.00

Bid Tab 02-254K College Drive Donation Circle Cul-de-Sac					Double Jay Construction, Inc		Phillips Companies	
Item	Description	Units	Est Quantity	Fixed Price	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
201-1000	CLEARING AND GRUBBING INCLUDING TREE/STUMP REMOVAL (<12")	LS	1.00	no	\$10,805.00	\$10,805.00	\$16,422.47	\$16,422.47
202-2100	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER REMOVED	FOOT	112.00	no	\$10.60	\$1,187.20	\$6.71	\$751.52
202-3000	CONCRETE FLATWORK REMOVED (6" & UNDER)	SF	1,118.00	no	\$2.00	\$2,236.00	\$9.12	\$10,196.16
203A-1101	EXCAVATION AND EMBANKMENT, INCLUDING ASPHALT CONCRETE AND PIPE < 8"	CY	4,178.00	no	\$16.25	\$67,892.50	\$8.61	\$35,972.58
204-1000	SUBGRADE COMPACTION	SY	1,694.00	no	\$1.30	\$2,202.20	\$0.96	\$1,626.24
301-1000	ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE	TON	460.00	no	\$79.00	\$36,340.00	\$79.20	\$36,432.00
304-1000	AGGREGATE BASE	TON	807.00	no	\$25.00	\$20,175.00	\$21.56	\$17,398.92
407-2000	NON-TRACKING TACK COAT	GAL	158.00	no	\$7.40	\$1,169.20	\$7.43	\$1,173.94
441-1100	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1 (448), PG64-22 (1.5")	TON	133.00	no	\$86.25	\$11,471.25	\$86.24	\$11,469.92
441-1000	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 1 (448), (1")	TON	89.00	no	\$85.15	\$7,578.35	\$85.14	\$7,577.46
608A-1000	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	3,547.00	no	\$6.00	\$21,282.00	\$5.76	\$20,430.72
608A-2001	6" CONCRETE SIDEWALK, AS PER PLAN	SF	364.00	no	\$8.65	\$3,148.60	\$6.88	\$2,504.32
608A-2062	6" CONCRETE DRIVE APPROACH, AS PER PLAN	SF	470.00	no	\$8.75	\$4,112.50	\$9.97	\$4,685.90
608A-3001	6" CONCRETE CURB RAMP, AS PER PLAN	SF	293.00	no	\$10.35	\$3,032.55	\$9.03	\$2,645.79
608A-3082	DETECTABLE WARNING	SF	40.00	no	\$19.25	\$770.00	\$26.50	\$1,060.00
609-1100	KETTERING TYPE B CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	FOOT	782.00	no	\$24.55	\$19,198.10	\$20.30	\$15,874.60
611-4120	12" CONDUIT, ADS N-12 OR APPROVED EQUAL	FOOT	108.00	no	\$39.25	\$4,239.00	\$41.21	\$4,450.68
611-1200	CATCH BASIN, TYPE 3-KETTERING MODIFIED	EACH	2.00	no	\$3,027.00	\$6,054.00	\$2,945.94	\$5,891.88
614-1001	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC, AS PER PLAN	LS	1.00	no	\$18,796.95	\$18,796.95	\$11,235.37	\$11,235.37
625-1003	LIGHT POLE, CONVENTIONAL DAVIT ARM, AS PER PLAN	EACH	4.00	no	\$2,728.00	\$10,912.00	\$3,345.10	\$13,380.40

Bid Tab 02-254K College Drive Donation Circle Cul-de-Sac					Double Jay Construction, Inc		Phillips Companies	
Item	Description	Units	Est Quantity	Fixed Price	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
625-6501	LUMINAIRE, CONVENTIONAL, SOLID STATE, (LED), AS PER PLAN	EACH	4.00	no	\$506.00	\$2,024.00	\$378.40	\$1,513.60
625-1401	LIGHT POLE FOUNDATION, 24" X 8' DEEP, AS PER PLAN	EACH	4.00	no	\$880.00	\$3,520.00	\$1,662.10	\$6,648.40
625-2060	DISTRIBUTION CABLE, NO. 6 AWG, 600 VOLT	FOOT	1,224.00	no	\$2.00	\$2,448.00	\$1.79	\$2,190.96
625-2042	NO. 10 AWG POLE AND BRACKET CABLE	FOOT	408.00	no	\$0.55	\$224.40	\$1.45	\$591.60
625-3524	CONDUIT, JACKED OR DRILLED, 725.052, 2", AS PER PLAN	FOOT	50.00	no	\$16.50	\$825.00	\$39.60	\$1,980.00
625-4000	TRENCH	FOOT	408.00	no	\$8.25	\$3,366.00	\$8.13	\$3,317.04
625-5181	PULLBOX, 725.08, 18"X18", AS PER PLAN	EACH	2.00	no	\$550.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,078.00	\$2,156.00
625-2900	CABLE SPLICING KIT	EACH	2.00	no	\$110.00	\$220.00	\$75.90	\$151.80
625-0070	CONNECTION, FUSED PULL APART	EACH	8.00	no	\$82.00	\$656.00	\$90.75	\$726.00
625-0080	CONNECTION, UNFUSED PULL APART	EACH	4.00	no	\$77.00	\$308.00	\$84.70	\$338.80
625-7000	GROUND ROD	EACH	4.00	no	\$176.00	\$704.00	\$216.70	\$866.80
625-7300	PLASTIC CAUTION TAPE	FOOT	408.00	no	\$0.40	\$163.20	\$0.40	\$163.20
630-1040	SIGN, FLAT SHEET	SF	8.00	no	\$17.60	\$140.80	\$17.60	\$140.80
630-1050	GROUND MOUNTED SUPPORT, NO. 3 POST	FOOT	13.00	no	\$16.00	\$208.00	\$15.95	\$207.35
644-1500	CENTER LINE, DOUBLE SOLID	MILE	0.02	no	\$22,560.00	\$451.20	\$22,561.00	\$451.22
644-1601	CENTER LINE, SOLID/DASHED	MILE	0.06	no	\$22,560.00	\$1,353.60	\$22,561.00	\$1,353.66
644-1800	CHANNELIZING LINE, 6"	MILE	0.01	no	\$40,590.00	\$405.90	\$40,590.00	\$405.90
644-2100	STOP LINE, 24"	FOOT	24.00	no	\$25.55	\$613.20	\$25.58	\$613.92
653-0300	TOPSOIL FURNISHED AND PLACED, 4" DEPTH	TON	172.00	no	\$46.40	\$7,980.80	\$64.90	\$11,162.80
659-0100	SEEDING AND MULCHING	SY	1,545.00	no	\$3.10	\$4,789.50	\$2.53	\$3,908.85

Bid Tab 02-254K College Drive Donation Circle Cul-de-Sac					Double Jay Construction, Inc		Phillips Companies	
Item	Description	Units	Est Quantity	Fixed Price	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
832-0200	SEDIMENT AND EROSION CONTROL, PER ODOT SS 832	EACH	10,000.00	yes	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00
901-6310	WATER LINE VALVE BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE, PER MCES SPECIFICATIONS	EACH	1.00	no	\$268.00	\$268.00	\$421.33	\$421.33
901-6373	REMOVE AND RELOCATE WATER LINE VALVE BOX, PER MCES SPECIFICATIONS (CONTING	EACH	1.00	no	\$2,374.00	\$2,374.00	\$2,001.85	\$2,001.85
625-3025	CONDUIT, 2", 725.051, AS PER PLAN	FOOT	408.00	no	\$2.75	\$1,122.00	\$5.50	\$2,244.00
					Total:	\$297,868.00	Total:	\$274,736.75

Bid Tab 02-254K College Drive Donation Circle Cul-de-Sac					Sturm Construction		Engineer's Estimate	
Item	Description	Units	Est Quantity	Fixed Price	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
201-1000	CLEARING AND GRUBBING INCLUDING TREE/STUMP REMOVAL (<12")	LS	1.00	no	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
202-2100	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER REMOVED	FOOT	112.00	no	\$7.00	\$784.00	\$10.00	\$1,120.00
202-3000	CONCRETE FLATWORK REMOVED (6" & UNDER)	SF	1,118.00	no	\$2.00	\$2,236.00	\$2.00	\$2,236.00
203A-1101	EXCAVATION AND EMBANKMENT, INCLUDING ASPHALT CONCRETE AND PIPE < 8"	CY	4,178.00	no	\$14.00	\$58,492.00	\$30.00	\$125,340.00
204-1000	SUBGRADE COMPACTION	SY	1,694.00	no	\$1.00	\$1,694.00	\$2.00	\$3,388.00
301-1000	ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE	TON	460.00	no	\$102.00	\$46,920.00	\$75.00	\$34,500.00
304-1000	AGGREGATE BASE	TON	807.00	no	\$49.00	\$39,543.00	\$40.00	\$32,280.00
407-2000	NON-TRACKING TACK COAT	GAL	158.00	no	\$16.00	\$2,528.00	\$3.00	\$474.00
441-1100	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1 (448), PG64-22 (1.5")	TON	133.00	no	\$140.00	\$18,620.00	\$110.00	\$14,630.00
441-1000	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 1 (448), (1")	TON	89.00	no	\$140.00	\$12,460.00	\$110.00	\$9,790.00
608A-1000	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	3,547.00	no	\$8.00	\$28,376.00	\$5.50	\$19,508.50
608A-2001	6" CONCRETE SIDEWALK, AS PER PLAN	SF	364.00	no	\$9.00	\$3,276.00	\$7.00	\$2,548.00
608A-2062	6" CONCRETE DRIVE APPROACH, AS PER PLAN	SF	470.00	no	\$9.00	\$4,230.00	\$7.00	\$3,290.00
608A-3001	6" CONCRETE CURB RAMP, AS PER PLAN	SF	293.00	no	\$9.00	\$2,637.00	\$7.00	\$2,051.00
608A-3082	DETECTABLE WARNING	SF	40.00	no	\$42.00	\$1,680.00	\$40.00	\$1,600.00
609-1100	KETTERING TYPE B CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	FOOT	782.00	no	\$27.00	\$21,114.00	\$30.00	\$23,460.00
611-4120	12" CONDUIT, ADS N-12 OR APPROVED EQUAL	FOOT	108.00	no	\$58.00	\$6,264.00	\$60.00	\$6,480.00
611-1200	CATCH BASIN, TYPE 3-KETTERING MODIFIED	EACH	2.00	no	\$2,273.00	\$4,546.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00
614-1001	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC, AS PER PLAN	LS	1.00	no	\$5,942.00	\$5,942.00	\$8,082.00	\$8,082.00
625-1003	LIGHT POLE, CONVENTIONAL DAVIT ARM, AS PER PLAN	EACH	4.00	no	\$4,247.00	\$16,988.00	\$1,750.00	\$7,000.00

Bid Tab 02-254K College Drive Donation Circle Cul-de-Sac					Sturm Construction		Engineer's Estimate	
Item	Description	Units	Est Quantity	Fixed Price	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
625-6501	LUMINAIRE, CONVENTIONAL, SOLID STATE, (LED), AS PER PLAN	EACH	4.00	no	\$655.00	\$2,620.00	\$750.00	\$3,000.00
625-1401	LIGHT POLE FOUNDATION, 24" X 8' DEEP, AS PER PLAN	EACH	4.00	no	\$1,231.00	\$4,924.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00
625-2060	DISTRIBUTION CABLE, NO. 6 AWG, 600 VOLT	FOOT	1,224.00	no	\$2.50	\$3,060.00	\$3.00	\$3,672.00
625-2042	NO. 10 AWG POLE AND BRACKET CABLE	FOOT	408.00	no	\$2.00	\$816.00	\$1.25	\$510.00
625-3524	CONDUIT, JACKED OR DRILLED, 725.052, 2", AS PER PLAN	FOOT	50.00	no	\$24.50	\$1,225.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00
625-4000	TRENCH	FOOT	408.00	no	\$6.00	\$2,448.00	\$7.00	\$2,856.00
625-5181	PULLBOX, 725.08, 18"X18", AS PER PLAN	EACH	2.00	no	\$420.00	\$840.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00
625-2900	CABLE SPLICING KIT	EACH	2.00	no	\$84.00	\$168.00	\$100.00	\$200.00
625-0070	CONNECTION, FUSED PULL APART	EACH	8.00	no	\$79.00	\$632.00	\$100.00	\$800.00
625-0080	CONNECTION, UNFUSED PULL APART	EACH	4.00	no	\$72.00	\$288.00	\$35.00	\$140.00
625-7000	GROUND ROD	EACH	4.00	no	\$89.00	\$356.00	\$150.00	\$600.00
625-7300	PLASTIC CAUTION TAPE	FOOT	408.00	no	\$1.00	\$408.00	\$0.50	\$204.00
630-1040	SIGN, FLAT SHEET	SF	8.00	no	\$63.00	\$504.00	\$100.00	\$800.00
630-1050	GROUND MOUNTED SUPPORT, NO. 3 POST	FOOT	13.00	no	\$22.00	\$286.00	\$10.00	\$130.00
644-1500	CENTER LINE, DOUBLE SOLID	MILE	0.02	no	\$19,877.00	\$397.54	\$10,000.00	\$200.00
644-1601	CENTER LINE, SOLID/DASHED	MILE	0.06	no	\$14,287.00	\$857.22	\$10,000.00	\$600.00
644-1800	CHANNELIZING LINE, 6"	MILE	0.01	no	\$22,833.00	\$228.33	\$10,000.00	\$100.00
644-2100	STOP LINE, 24"	FOOT	24.00	no	\$27.00	\$648.00	\$25.00	\$600.00
653-0300	TOPSOIL FURNISHED AND PLACED, 4" DEPTH	TON	172.00	no	\$33.00	\$5,676.00	\$40.00	\$6,880.00
659-0100	SEEDING AND MULCHING	SY	1,545.00	no	\$2.00	\$3,090.00	\$3.00	\$4,635.00

Bid Tab 02-254K College Drive Donation Circle Cul-de-Sac					Sturm Construction		Engineer's Estimate	
Item	Description	Units	Est Quantity	Fixed Price	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
832-0200	SEDIMENT AND EROSION CONTROL, PER ODOT SS 832	EACH	10,000.00	yes	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00
901-6310	WATER LINE VALVE BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE, PER MCES SPECIFICATIONS	EACH	1.00	no	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
901-6373	REMOVE AND RELOCATE WATER LINE VALVE BOX, PER MCES SPECIFICATIONS (CONTING	EACH	1.00	no	\$471.00	\$471.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
625-3025	CONDUIT, 2", 725.051, AS PER PLAN	FOOT	408.00	no	\$4.00	\$1,632.00	\$12.00	\$4,896.00
					Total:	\$334,906.09	Total:	\$362,000.50